
SCORING LEADERS
As of 05.01.2005 / Including Game 31

(Ranked by highest PTS/ highest G)
RName Team Pos. GP G A PTS PIM Pos Neg +/-
1 BERGERON Patrice CAN F 6 5 8 13 6 8 3 5
2 GETZLAF Ryan CAN F 6 3 9 12 8 14 0 14
3 OVECHKIN Alexander RUS F 6 7 4 11 4 7 1 6
4 CARTER Jeff CAN F 6 7 3 10 6 10 0 10
5 OLESZ Rostislav CZE F 7 7 3 10 12 9 1 8
6 MALKIN Evgeni RUS F 6 3 7 10 16 6 6 0
7 CROSBY Sidney CAN F 6 6 3 9 4 7 3 4
8 STAFFORD Drew USA F 7 5 4 9 14 4 7 -3
9 SALMONSSON Johannes SWE F 6 5 3 8 0 8 6 2

10 VRANA Petr CZE F 7 5 3 8 16 10 2 8
11 SHIROKOV Sergei RUS F 6 4 4 8 0 7 5 2
12 O'SULLIVAN Patrick USA F 7 2 6 8 12 6 10 -4
13 SUTER Ryan USA D 7 1 7 8 20 7 9 -2
14 STANCESCU Victor SUI F 6 5 2 7 10 7 3 4
15 LADD Andrew CAN F 6 3 4 7 2 11 0 11
16 FRITSCHE Dan USA F 7 3 4 7 22 5 8 -3
17 PERRY Corey CAN F 6 2 5 7 6 5 3 2
18 SODERBERG Carl SWE F 6 4 2 6 4 5 5 0
19 KESSEL Phil USA F 7 4 2 6 2 7 8 -1
20 RUZICKA Stefan SVK F 6 3 3 6 4 6 4 2
21 KASER Marco SUI F 6 3 3 6 6 3 6 -3
22 DAWES Nigel CAN F 6 2 4 6 6 8 0 8
23 PHANEUF Dion CAN D 6 1 5 6 14 8 1 7
24 VOROBIEV Dimitri RUS D 6 1 5 6 27 8 1 7
25 SCHREMP Robbie USA F 7 4 1 5 2 3 5 -2
26 ZAKHAROV Konstantin BLR F 6 3 2 5 6 4 5 -1
27 ROMY Kevin SUI F 6 3 2 5 8 6 6 0
28 PORTER Kevin USA F 7 3 2 5 6 6 8 -2
29 ERIKSSON Loui SWE F 6 2 3 5 0 3 4 -1

=29 LISIN Enver RUS F 6 2 3 5 0 7 0 7

LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GP Number of games played PIM Penalties in minutes
Pos. Position PTS Points R Rank
+/- Net result of positive and negative participation



PLUS-MINUS LEADERS
As of 05.01.2005 / Including Game 31

(Ranked by highest +/- / highest +)
RName Team POS GP + - +/-
1 GETZLAF Ryan CAN F 6 14 0 14
2 LADD Andrew CAN F 6 11 0 11
3 CARTER Jeff CAN F 6 10 0 10

=3 WEBER Shea CAN D 6 10 0 10
5 BELLE Shawn CAN D 6 10 1 9

=5 SYVRET Danny CAN D 6 10 1 9
7 VRANA Petr CZE F 7 10 2 8
8 COBURN Braydon CAN D 6 9 1 8

=8 OLESZ Rostislav CZE F 7 9 1 8
10 BOLF Lukas CZE D 7 8 0 8

=10 DAWES Nigel CAN F 6 8 0 8
12 PHANEUF Dion CAN D 6 8 1 7

=12 VOROBIEV Dimitri RUS D 6 8 1 7
14 LISIN Enver RUS F 6 7 0 7

=14 PESTUNOV Dmitri RUS F 6 7 0 7
16 EZHOV Denis RUS D 6 8 2 6
17 OVECHKIN Alexander RUS F 6 7 1 6

=17 SEABROOK Brent CAN D 5 7 1 6
19 RICHARDS Mike CAN F 6 6 0 6

=19 STEWART Anthony CAN F 6 6 0 6
21 BERGERON Patrice CAN F 6 8 3 5
22 FRASER Colin CAN F 6 5 0 5

=22 MACARTHUR Clarke CAN F 6 5 0 5
24 NILSSON Robert SWE F 6 9 5 4
25 CROSBY Sidney CAN F 6 7 3 4

=25 MESZAROS Andrej SVK D 6 7 3 4
=25 STANCESCU Victor SUI F 6 7 3 4
28 KVAPIL Marek CZE F 7 6 2 4
29 MEGALINSKI Dmitri RUS D 6 5 1 4
30 GULASI Michal CZE D 6 4 0 4

LEGEND
+ Positive participation GP Number of games played Pos. Position
- Negative participation R Rank D - Defense
+/- Net of positive and negative participation F - Forward



GOAL SCORING LEADERS
As of 05.01.2005 / Including Game 31

(Ranked by highest G)
RName Team Pos. GP G S SG% PPG SHG +/-
1 CARTER Jeff CAN F 6 7 32 21.88 0 0 10

=1 OLESZ Rostislav CZE F 7 7 24 29.17 1 0 8
=1 OVECHKIN Alexander RUS F 6 7 29 24.14 4 0 6
4 CROSBY Sidney CAN F 6 6 27 22.22 5 0 4
5 BERGERON Patrice CAN F 6 5 21 23.81 1 0 5

=5 SALMONSSON Johannes SWE F 6 5 12 41.67 0 0 2
=5 STAFFORD Drew USA F 7 5 18 27.78 3 0 -3
=5 STANCESCU Victor SUI F 6 5 25 20.00 0 0 4
=5 VRANA Petr CZE F 7 5 22 22.73 2 0 8
10 KESSEL Phil USA F 7 4 34 11.76 0 0 -1

=10 MACARTHUR Clarke CAN F 6 4 12 33.33 0 0 5
=10 SCHREMP Robbie USA F 7 4 25 16.00 3 0 -2
=10 SHIROKOV Sergei RUS F 6 4 12 33.33 2 0 2
=10 SODERBERG Carl SWE F 6 4 20 20.00 0 0 0
15 FRITSCHE Dan USA F 7 3 23 13.04 0 0 -3

=15 FROLIK Michael CZE F 7 3 11 27.27 1 0 2
=15 GETZLAF Ryan CAN F 6 3 19 15.79 0 0 14
=15 HURLIMANN Stefan SUI F 6 3 6 50.00 0 0 3
=15 KASER Marco SUI F 6 3 18 16.67 2 0 -3
=15 LADD Andrew CAN F 6 3 12 25.00 0 0 11
=15 MALKIN Evgeni RUS F 6 3 22 13.64 1 0 0
=15 MESZAROS Andrej SVK D 6 3 17 17.65 1 0 4
=15 OLVECKY Peter SVK F 6 3 10 30.00 0 0 3
=15 PORTER Kevin USA F 7 3 23 13.04 1 0 -2
=15 ROMY Kevin SUI F 6 3 20 15.00 0 0 0
=15 RUZICKA Stefan SVK F 6 3 19 15.79 1 0 2
=15 STEWART Anthony CAN F 6 3 10 30.00 0 0 6
=15 UGAROV Alexey BLR F 6 3 17 17.65 2 0 -2
=15 ZAKHAROV Konstantin BLR F 6 3 21 14.29 0 0 -1
30 BENOIT Yvan SUI F 6 2 17 11.76 0 0 -2

LEGEND
R Rank S Shots +/- net result of positive and negative participation
Pos. Position SG% Percentages of goals from total shots
GP Number of games played PPG Power play goals 
G Goals SHG Shorthanded goals



MOST PENALIZED PLAYERS
As of 05.01.2005 / Including Game 31

(Ranked by highest PIM)
RName Team Pos GP PIM 2 5 10 GM MP PAVG
1 GROSSMANN Nicklas SWE D 6 37 6 1 0 1 0 6.17
2 KAREV Andrei BLR D 6 34 2 0 1 1 0 5.67
3 CALLAHAN Ryan USA F 7 29 2 1 0 1 0 4.15
4 TUMA Martin CZE D 7 28 9 0 1 0 0 4.00
5 VOROBIEV Dimitri RUS D 6 27 1 1 0 1 0 4.50
6 MULLER Moritz GER D 6 24 5 0 1 0 0 4.00
7 FRITSCHE Dan USA F 7 22 1 0 0 1 0 3.15
8 FREDRIKSSON David SWE F 5 20 3 0 1 0 0 4.00
9 BULIK Tomas SVK F 6 20 5 0 1 0 0 3.34

=9 VALABIK Boris SVK D 6 20 5 0 1 0 0 3.34
11 SUTER Ryan USA D 7 20 5 0 1 0 0 2.86
12 MALKIN Evgeni RUS F 6 16 3 0 1 0 0 2.67

=12 OLVECKY Peter SVK F 6 16 3 0 1 0 0 2.67
14 KASPAR Lukas CZE F 7 16 3 0 1 0 0 2.29

=14 VRANA Petr CZE F 7 16 3 0 1 0 0 2.29
16 BENOIT Yvan SUI F 6 14 2 0 1 0 0 2.34

=16 BIRBAUM Alain SUI D 6 14 2 0 1 0 0 2.34
=16 BUSCH Florian GER F 6 14 2 0 1 0 0 2.34
=16 GULASI Michal CZE D 6 14 7 0 0 0 0 2.34
=16 KUKUSHKIN Siarhei BLR F 6 14 2 0 1 0 0 2.34
=16 PHANEUF Dion CAN D 6 14 2 0 1 0 0 2.34
=16 RYLOV Yakov RUS D 6 14 2 0 1 0 0 2.34
23 HAGEMO Nathan USA D 7 14 2 0 1 0 0 2.00

=23 STAFFORD Drew USA F 7 14 7 0 0 0 0 2.00
25 DRAXINGER Tobias GER D 6 12 1 0 1 0 0 2.00

=25 FRANSSON Johan SWE D 6 12 4 0 0 0 0 2.00
=25 MARJAMAKI Masi FIN F 6 12 1 0 1 0 0 2.00
=25 SAVIN Alexei BLR F 6 12 6 0 0 0 0 2.00
=25 SHAHAU Aliaksei BLR D 6 12 6 0 0 0 0 2.00
=25 SVANBERG Ola SWE D 6 12 6 0 0 0 0 2.00

LEGEND
2 2-minute penalties D Defence F Forward
5 5-minute penalties GK Goalkeeper GM Game/gross misconducts
10 10-minute penalties GP Number of games played MP Match penalties

PAVG PIM (average) per game PIM Penaties in minutes
Pos Position R Rank



ASSIST LEADERS
As of 05.01.2005 / Including Game 31

(Ranked by highest A)
RName Team Pos. GP A +/-
1 GETZLAF Ryan CAN F 6 9 14
2 BERGERON Patrice CAN F 6 8 5
3 MALKIN Evgeni RUS F 6 7 0

=3 SUTER Ryan USA D 7 7 -2
5 O'SULLIVAN Patrick USA F 7 6 -4
6 PERRY Corey CAN F 6 5 2

=6 PHANEUF Dion CAN D 6 5 7
=6 VOROBIEV Dimitri RUS D 6 5 7
9 BOLF Lukas CZE D 7 4 8

=9 DAWES Nigel CAN F 6 4 8
=9 FRASER Colin CAN F 6 4 5
=9 FRITSCHE Dan USA F 7 4 -3
=9 HUNWICK Matt USA D 7 4 -1
=9 KASTSITSYN Andrei BLR F 5 4 -1
=9 LADD Andrew CAN F 6 4 11
=9 LIKENS Jeff USA D 7 4 -1
=9 NOKELAINEN Petteri FIN F 6 4 -6
=9 OVECHKIN Alexander RUS F 6 4 6
=9 RICHARDS Mike CAN F 6 4 6
=9 SHIROKOV Sergei RUS F 6 4 2
=9 STAFFORD Drew USA F 7 4 -3
=9 VIDELL Linus SWE F 6 4 -2
23 BULIK Tomas SVK F 6 3 1

=23 CARTER Jeff CAN F 6 3 10
=23 CROSBY Sidney CAN F 6 3 4
=23 DOWELL Jacob USA F 7 3 -1
=23 ERIKSSON Loui SWE F 6 3 -1
=23 KASER Marco SUI F 6 3 -3
=23 KVAPIL Marek CZE F 7 3 4
=23 LISIN Enver RUS F 6 3 7

LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward
GP Number of games played Pos. Position R Rank

+/- Net result of positive and negative participation



GOALKEEPERS
As of 05.01.2005 / Including Game 31

(Ranked by highest SVS% / lowest GAA / highest GP)
RName TeamGKD GP MIP MIP%SOG GASVS SVS% GAA PPGA SHGA SO
1 SCHWARZ Marek CZE 7 6 361:57 86.18 173 13 160 92.49 2.15 6 0 1
2 GLASS Jeff CAN 6 5 300:00 83.33 90 7 83 92.22 1.40 4 1 0
3 HALAK Jaroslav SVK 6 6 360:00 100.00 154 13 141 91.56 2.17 2 0 2
4 MONTOYA Al USA 7 7 393:15 93.63 229 22 207 90.39 3.36 4 0 0
5 RASK Tuukka FIN 6 5 243:26 67.62 122 12 110 90.16 2.96 2 2 0
6 KHUDOBIN Anton RUS 6 5 263:33 73.21 121 12 109 90.08 2.73 6 1 0
7 ZIFFZER Youri GER 6 5 256:02 71.12 166 19 147 88.55 4.45 9 0 0
8 RAUTIO BERGUV David SWE 6 4 197:35 54.88 113 13 100 88.50 3.95 2 0 1
9 TOBLER Michael SUI 6 6 358:54 99.69 167 20 147 88.02 3.34 4 0 2

10 GORYACHEVSKIKH Stepan BLR 6 6 350:11 97.27 204 28 176 86.27 4.80 8 3 0
11 HEINO-LINDBERG Christopher SWE 6 4 162:38 45.18 84 12 72 85.71 4.43 5 0 1

(Goalkeepers with less than 40% of their team's total minutes (MIP% less 40)
Name TeamGKD GP MIP MIP%SOGGASVS SVS% GAA PPGA SHGA SO
BEAUCHEMIN Rejean CAN 6 1 60:00 16.67 17 0 17 100.00 0.00 0 0 1
MILCHAKOU Dzmitry BLR 6 1 08:48 2.44 2 0 2 100.00 0.00 0 0 1
KOUTSKY Vladislav CZE 7 1 60:00 14.29 39 1 38 97.44 1.00 0 0 0
HALLIKAINEN Joonas FIN 6 3 116:59 32.50 88 8 80 90.91 4.10 2 1 1
KUZNETSOV Andrei RUS 6 2 96:26 26.79 38 5 33 86.84 3.11 2 0 0
GREISS Thomas GER 6 3 103:58 28.88 67 13 54 80.60 7.50 3 1 0
SCHNEIDER Cory USA 7 1 22:41 5.40 8 3 5 62.50 7.94 0 1 0

LEGEND
GA Goals against GAA Goals against per 60 minutes GKD Goalkeeper dressed
GP Number of games played MIP Minutes and seconds playes MIP% MIP in percentage (100*MIP/GP/60)
PPGA Power play goals against R Rank SHGA Shorthanded goals
SO Shutouts (no GA in a game) SOG Shots on goal (G + SSG) SVS Saves
SVS% SVS in percentage from total SOG



DEFENSEMEN SCORING LEADERS
As of 05.01.2005 / Including Game 31

(Ranked by highest PTS / highest G / lowest GP)
RName Team GP G A PTS PIM +/-
1SUTER Ryan USA 7 1 7 8 20 -2

2PHANEUF Dion CAN 6 1 5 6 14 7

=2VOROBIEV Dimitri RUS 6 1 5 6 27 7

4MESZAROS Andrej SVK 6 3 1 4 4 4

5BOLF Lukas CZE 7 0 4 4 8 8

=5HUNWICK Matt USA 7 0 4 4 0 -1

=5LIKENS Jeff USA 7 0 4 4 0 -1

8GRANATH Elias SWE 6 1 2 3 6 -5

=8SYVRET Danny CAN 6 1 2 3 2 9

10SEABROOK Brent CAN 5 0 3 3 0 6

11DIAZ Rafael SUI 6 1 1 2 8 -1

=11HIETANEN Juuso FIN 6 1 1 2 2 -3

=11MANTYMAA Ville FIN 4 1 1 2 2 0

=11MISHARIN Georgi RUS 6 1 1 2 6 -1

=11RYLOV Yakov RUS 6 1 1 2 14 1

16BARANKA Ivan SVK 6 0 2 2 4 2

=16COBURN Braydon CAN 6 0 2 2 8 8

=16EZHOV Denis RUS 6 0 2 2 2 6

=16GULASI Michal CZE 6 0 2 2 14 4

=16MIKUS Peter SVK 6 0 2 2 2 -2

=16POLAK Roman CZE 7 0 2 2 4 2

=16SMID Ladislav CZE 7 0 2 2 4 0

=16SVANBERG Ola SWE 6 0 2 2 12 1

24BARKER Cameron CAN 3 1 0 1 4 3

=24BELLE Shawn CAN 6 1 0 1 6 9

=24EMELIN Alexei RUS 6 1 0 1 8 -2

=24HONKAHEIMO Otto FIN 6 1 0 1 0 -4

=24SEKERA Andrej SVK 6 1 0 1 2 -3

29BIRBAUM Alain SUI 6 0 1 1 14 1

=29GIRO Siarhei BLR 6 0 1 1 0 -5

LEGEND
A Assists GP Number of games played PTS Points
G Goals PIM Penaties in minutes R Rank
+/- Net result of positive and negative participation= Equal sign indicates that two or more players share the same rank


